| Coop OCT. 14. 2004- 4:13PM | ORNBURG———————————————————————————————————— | _NO. 493 <u>.</u> P. 2/3 |
|--|---|--|
| OMP No 0651-0027 (exp. 6/20/2006) | RDATION FORM COVER SHEET | Docket No.: |
| Copyright 1994-97 LogalSter TMO5/REV03 | DEMARKS ONLY | 35782/95298 |
| Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ | | |
| To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Colson Caster Corporation | 2. Name and address of receiv | ing party(ies): |
| • | Name: <u>Jarvis Caster Comp</u> | апу |
| | Internal Address: | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associat ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited F | ion Street Address: 1659 North | Main Street |
| ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited F ☐ Corporation-State Deleware | - arthershin i | State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>01069</u> |
| Other | (-/ | |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | ⊠ No ☐ Association | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | General Partnership | |
| Assignment | Corporation State Du | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of | of Name | rare |
| Other | | |
| Execution Date: | designation is (Designations must be a separate do | Yes N |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) | □ Yes □ N |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): | <u>-</u> | ~····································· |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B Trademark Posic | Atratian N. (_) |
| • , | B. Trademark Regis | suauon No.(s) |
| | 1858357 | |
| | | |
| Additio | nal numbers 🔲 Yes 🗖 No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde | | and —— |
| concerning document should be mailed: | registrations involved: | _ 1 |
| Name: <u>Timothy J. Engling</u> | | <u> </u> |
| Internal Address: <u>Barnes & Thornburg LLP</u> | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): | \$ \$40.00 |
| | □ Enclosed | |
| | Authorized to be charged to | to deposit account |
| Street Address: P.O. Box 2786 | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| | | |
| City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: | 12-0913 | <u></u> |
| Clare. ID ZIF. | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | |
| A > 1/ O / | | |
| Timothy J. Engling Name of Person Signing | sunting flyling | 10/14/04 |
| /// Jighayare // Date | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recentled with the cover sheet. | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office | | |

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment, made and effective as of September 1, 2004, by and between Colson Caster Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at One North Franklin St., Suite 2420, Chicago, Illinois 60690, and Jarvis Caster Company, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1659 North Main St., Palmer, MA 01069.

WHEREAS, Colson Caster Corporation has adopted and used, has good and marketable title, and is the owner of the J logo (the Trademark);

WHEREAS, Colson Caster Corporation warrants that it is the owner of all right, title and interest in U.S. Trademark Registration 1,858,357 for the J logo;

WHEREAS, Jarvis Caster Company has obtained from Colson Caster Corporation the business related to the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Jarvis Caster Company may continue the business using or licensing the Trademark and the related casters.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Colson Caster Corporation hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to Jarvis Caster Company all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration 1,858,357, and all its right, title, and interest to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark and the right to sue for past infringement of the Trademark.

COLSON CASTER CORPORATION

Name: Louhon Tucker

an authorized corporate officer

State of Illinois County of Cook

SS

On this 14th day of October 2004, the person who signed this instrument acknowledged that he signed it on behalf of Colson Caster Corporation with authority to do so.

OFFICIAL SEAL
KATHLEEN KUREK
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/16/08

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

CHIDSOI TENGLING 236953v1

RECORDED: 10/14/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002955 FRAME: 0431